

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12585 of 2024

Appellant :- Rajendra Singh And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Atharva Dixit, Suraj Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Order on Appeal

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Let the record of lower court be summoned.
4. Club this appeal along with Criminal Appeal No. 12190 of 2024 (Bachan Singh Vs. State of U.P.).
5. Put up this matter on **13.02.2025** along with connected appeal.

Order on Bail/Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application No. 01 of 2024

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants-appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent.
2. Present applicants-appellants have been convicted for 10 years rigorous imprisonment under Section 307 read with section 149 I.P.C along with fine amounting Rs. 3000/- each.
3. Let this matter be listed after exchange of affidavits between the parties as per the provision of law as enunciated u/s 389(1) of Cr.P.C. and receiving of lower court record.

Order Date :- 2.1.2025

Sumit K.