



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12585 of 2024

Rajendra Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atharva Dixit, Suraj Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned State Counsel prays for time to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 25th March, 2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 25, 2026

Raj